## NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION of the REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Monrovia City Council regularly scheduled for Tuesday, January 7, 2025, has been cancelled.

The next regularly scheduled meeting of the Monrovia City Council is set for Tuesday, January 21, 2025, 7:30 p.m. in the Monrovia City Council Chambers located at 415 S. Ivy Avenue, Monrovia, California.

For more information, please contact the Monrovia City Clerk's Office at 626.932.5505.